

"Asia's Pioneering Hospitality Chain of Environmentally Sensitive 5 Star Hotels & Resorts"

Date: 5th July, 2018

To, DCS, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Code: 526668,

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Code:- KAMATHOTEL-EQ

Dear Sirs,

Sub: News paper Advertisement – Postal Ballot

We attach herewith copies of the newspaper Advertisement published in connection with dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot to the shareholders of the Company and also giving other relevant details relating to Postal Ballot. The Advertisement was published in Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) in Today's news paper i.e. 5th July, 2018.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Kamat Hotels (India) Limited

Amit Vyas Company Secretary Encl. a/a.

REGD OFF.: 70-C, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India. Tel.: 2616 4000, Fax : 2616 4203 Email-Id : cs@khil.com | Website: www.khil.com | CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307









लाकशता निर्माल



क्षित्र कामत हॉटेल्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

(INDIA) LIMITED सीआयएनः एल५५१०१एमध्य१९८६पीएठसी०३९३०७ नोंवणी, कार्यालयः ७०-स्हे, नेहरू चोह, सांवाक्का ट्रअरपोर्ट, विलेपार्के (पूर्व), मुंबई- ४०० ०९९. दुर, क.: ०२२-२६१६५०००, संकेतस्थकः www.khii.com ई-मेठः cs@khiil.com

सभासदांना टपाली मतदान सूचना

कंपनीज (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियमावली, २०१४ च्या सह वावल्या जाणाऱ्या कंपनी कायदा २०१३ (कायदा) च्या कटम ११० च्या अनुषंगने केपर्नची ४ जुलै २०१८:

- ां समासदोना टपाली मतदानपत्रिका आणि सेल्फ ॲडेस्ड पोस्टेज प्रीपेड विझनेस रिप्लाय एन्व्हलपसह टपाली मतदान सूचना ज्वांचे ई-मेल आयर्ड नोंदविण्यात आलेले नाहीत त्यांना पाठविण्याचे काम पूर्ण करण्यात आले आहे आणि
- मं समासद ज्यांचे ई-मेल आयडी नोंदिवण्यात आले आहेत त्यांना ई-मेलद्वारे पाठविण्याचे काम पर्ण करण्यात आले आहे.

टपाली मतदान/ई-मतदान पद्धतीद्वारे नमुद टयाली सचना दिनांकित २१ जन २०१८ मध्ये नमद करण्यात आलेत्या व्यवसायाच्या संदर्भात समासदांकडन मान्यता मिळण्यासाठी.

सर्व समासद/लामार्थी यांना सचना पाठविण्यात आली आहे ज्यांची नावे समासदांच्या नोंदवही/ डिपॉझिटरीच्या नोदीमध्ये २९ जून २०१८ अनुसार आहेत त्यांना पाठविंग्यात आले आहे. संभासदाच्या नावावर दिनांकानुसार नीदविषयात आलेल्या समभागाच्या भरणा करण्यात आलेल्या मुल्यावर मतदानाचे अधिकार निदिच्त करण्यात येतील आणि कोणीही व्यक्ती या नोंद दिनांकानुसार समासद नाहीत त्यांनी सदर सूचना ही केवळ सूचनेसाठी असल्याचे समजावे

मतदानाच्या सचनांसह असलेली सचन्त्र कंपनीच्या सेकेतस्थळावर म्हणजेच www.khil.com वर तसेच नैंशनल सिक्यरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) च्या www.evoting.com या संकेतस्थ्ळावरदेखील उपलब्ध आहे. टपाली मतदान अर्ज/सचना जर प्राप्त झालेली नसल्यास, सभासद कंपनीचे एजिस्टर आणि शेखर ट्रान्फर एजंट असलेल्या लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रायकेट लि. यांना त्यांच्या ई-मेल: rathelpdesk@linkintime.co.in किंवा उपरोक्त नमुद्द करण्यात आलेल्या ई-मेलवर निम्नस्याक्षरीकार योच्याजी संपर्क साधाया.

आवश्यकतेनसार टपाली मतदानाच्या सचनेमध्ये देण्यात आलेल्या व्यवसायाच्या संदर्भात मतदानासाठी कंपनी समास्दाना ई-मतदान प्रणाली एनएसडीएलद्वारे उपलब्ध करून देण्यात आले आहे. समासद केवळ एकाच मतदान पढतीचा वापर करू शकतात म्हणजेच प्रत्यक्षपण टपाली मतदान पद्धतीदारे किंवा ई-मतदान पद्धतीदारे

प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपातील मतदान पश्चिद्धरे आणि ई-मतदान प्रणालीद्वारे मतदान करण्याचा कालावधी ६ जुलै २०१८ रोजी (स. ९.०० वा.) आणि सुरू होईल आणि ४ ऑगस्ट २०१८ (सार्य. ५.०० वा.) समाप्त होईल. सभासदोकड्न ४ ऑगस्ट २०१८ (साद. ५.००) नंतर जर टपाली मतदान प्राप्त झाल्यास ते वैध समजग्यात येणार नाही आणि नमूद वेळेच्या नंतर टपालाद्वारे किंवा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने मतदान करता येणार नहीं.

केपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयामध्ये दिनांक ६ ऑगस्ट २०१८ रोजी कार्यालयीन कामकाजाची वेळ संपेपयंत रंपाली मतदानाचा निकाल जाहोर / प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येईल आणि बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नैशनल स्टॉक एक्स्वेज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड योन कळविण्यात येईल आणि कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर म्हणजेच <u>फ्ल्फ्ल्स्स्टाः.com</u> वर तरुच नॅशनल सिक्य्रिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) च्या www.evoting.com या संकेतस्थळावरदेखील कानीकर्त्याच्या प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येईल.

डे-मतदानाच्या संदर्भात जर कोगतीही तकार/समस्या असल्यास एनएसडीएलच्या evoling@nsdl.co.in या ई-मेल आवडीवर पाठबाव्यात किंवा टोल भी ज. १८००-२२२-९९० वर संपर्क करावा. समासदांना कंपनीचे कंपनी सचिव यांच्याशी es@khil.com वर पाठवता येईल किंवा ०२२-२६१६४००० वर मतदानाच्या संदर्भत असणाऱ्या समस्या/ तकारी पानवाच्यात

कामत होटेल्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेडकरिता

ठिकाण : मुंबई विनांकः ४ जुलै, २०१८

सही/ अमित खास कंपनी संविव

THURSDAY, JULY 5 2018

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307

Regd: Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parie (East), Mumbai - 400 099. Tel. No. 022-25164000. Website: www.khil.com. Email: cs@khil.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO MEMBERS

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company nas on 4th July, 2018:

- Completed dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal ballot Form and a self-addressed postage prepaid business reply envelope to the Members, who do not have registered e-mail ids; and
- E-mailed the notice of Postal Ballot to the Members who have registered

For seeking approval of the members, in respect of the business contained in the said Postal Ballot Notice dated 29" June, 2018, by way of Postal Ballot /e-

The notice has been sent to all the Members /Beneficiaries, whose names appeared on the Register of Members/Record of Depositories as on 29th June, 2018. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares. registered in the name of the Members(s) as on that date and any person. who is not a member as on the said record date should treat this notice for information purposes only.

The notice alongwith instructions for voting is also available on the Company's website at www.khil.com and also on website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com. In case of non-receipt of Postal Ballot Form/Notice, the members may request Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. Register and Share Transfer Agent of the Company at their e-mail mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or contact the undersigned at the address email given above:

As required, the Company is also offering facility to the members to exercise their right to vote on business contained in the postal ballot notice by evoting through platform provided by NSDL. The member can opt for only one mode of voting i.e. either by physical postal ballot form or through e-voting

The voting period, both through physical postal ballot form and through evoting, shall commence on 6" July, 2018 (9.00 a.m.) and shall end on 4 August, 2018 (5.00 p.m.). Any Postal Ballot received from the member after 4" August, 2018 (5.00 p.m.) will not be valid and voting whether by post or hy electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date.

The results of postal ballot will be declared /announced at the Registered Office of the Company on 6" August, 2018 before the business hours and wil be intimated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and will also be placed on the website of the Company at www.khil.com and NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com/alongwith/scrutinizer's report.

Any queries (grievances in respect of e-voting may be addressed to NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call on toll free no. 1800-222-990. The members may also write to the Company Secretary at cs@khil.com or Contact 022 261 64000 for queries/grievances in respect of voting.

For Kamat Hotels (India) Limited Sd/-

Place : Mumbai Date : 4th July, 2018

Amit Vvas Company Secretary